

**Erratum: High-field superconductivity in alloyed MgB₂ thin films
[Phys. Rev. B **71**, 012504 (2005)]**

V. Braccini, A. Gurevich, J. E. Giencke, M. C. Jewell, C. B. Eom, D. C. Larbalestier, A. Pogrebnyakov, Y. Cui, B. T. Liu, Y. F. Hu, J. M. Redwing, Qi Li, X. X. Xi, R. K. Singh, R. Gandikota, J. Kim, B. Wilkens, N. Newman, J. Rowell, B. Moeckly, V. Ferrando, C. Tarantini, D. Marré, M. Putti, C. Ferdeghini, R. Vaglio, and E. Haanappel
(Received 14 March 2005; published 25 May 2005)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevB.71.179902

PACS number(s): 74.70.Ad, 74.25.Op, 74.78.Db, 99.10.Cd

We have noticed the following misprints in our paper:

1. In Eq. (2), λ_i is defined as $\lambda_i(H=0) = (\lambda_- \Gamma_- - 2\lambda_{\pi\sigma} \Gamma_{\sigma\pi} - 2\lambda_{\sigma\pi} \Gamma_{\pi\sigma}) / \Gamma_+$.
2. Page 2, right column, 8th line from the bottom: it should be $2\Omega_{\pm} = \omega_{\pm} + \Gamma_{\pm} \pm \Omega_0$ instead of $\Omega_{\pm} = \omega_{\pm} + \Gamma_{\pm} \pm \Omega_0$.
3. Page 3, left column, first line: it should be $\text{Re } \psi(1/2 + x + i\mu_B H / 2\pi k_B T)$ instead of $\text{Re } \psi(1/2 + x + i\mu_B H_2 \pi k_B T)$.

Our conclusions are not affected since all calculations presented in the paper were performed using the correct formulas.